
 
 

 

J. Mar. Sci. Eng. 2021, 9, 701. https://doi.org/10.3390/jmse9070701 www.mdpi.com/journal/jmse 

Supplementary Materials 

Hydro-Saline Dynamics of a Shallow Mediterranean Coastal 
Lagoon: Complementary Information from Short and Long 
Term Monitoring 
Olivier Boutron 1,*, Caroline Paugam 2, Emilie Luna-Laurent 1, Philippe Chauvelon 1, Damien Sous 3, Vincent Rey 2, 
Samuel Meulé 4, Yves Chérain 5, Anais Cheiron 5 and Emmanuelle Migne 5 

1 Tour du Valat Research Institute, Le Sambuc, 13200 Arles, France; lunalaurent@tourduvalat.org (E.L.-L.); 
philou13ch@hotmail.com (P.C.) 

2 Mediterranean Institute of Oceanography (MIO), Université de Toulon AMU, CNRS/INSU, IRD, 
UM 110 Toulon, France; caroline.paugam@mio.osupytheas.fr (C.P.); vincent.rey@univ-tln.fr (V.R.) 

3 Université de Pau, Pays Adour-E2S UPPA, SIAME, Anglet, France; damien.sous@mio.osupytheas.fr 
4 Université Aix Marseille, CNRS, IRD, INRA, Coll France, CEREGE, Aix-en-Provence, France; 

meule@cerege.fr 
5 National Nature Reserve of Camargue, National Society for Nature Protection (SNPN), La Capeliere, 

13200 Arles, France; ycherain@gmail.com (Y.C.); anais.cheiron@espaces-naturels.fr (A.C.); 
emmanuelle.migne@espaces-naturels.fr (E.M.) 

* Correspondence: boutron@tourduvalat.org; Tel.: +33-4-90-97-63-73 

 
Figure S1. Percentage of volume contained in the i) Vaccarès, ii) Impériaux and iii) Lion/Dame lagoons, in comparison 
with the total volume contained in the Vaccarès Lagoon System. 
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Figure S2. Percentage of mass of dissolved salt contained in the i) Vaccarès, ii) Impériaux and iii) Lion/Dame lagoons, in 
comparison with the total mass of dissolved salt contained in the Vaccarès Lagoon System. 


